
 

P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398    Phone: (239) 533-2111 
www.leegov.com 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

 

 

 
March 27, 2024 
 
 
Mr. Sergio Blanco 
Mohawk Carpet Distribution, Inc. 
160 S Industrial Blvd 
Calhoun, GA 30701 
 
 
 
SUBJECT:  Renewal of Annual Contract No. B210031MIF 
  Flooring Products and Installation Services  
 
Dear Mr. Blanco: 
 
This is to inform you that Lee County agrees to renew the above subject contract for an 
additional three (3) year period, from 9/7/24 through 9/6/27. 

 
We are hereby extending the annual contract for an additional three-year period under the 
same terms and conditions as the original award.  
  
If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (239) 533-8871. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Kimberly Urban 
 
Kimberly Urban 
Contracts Analyst 
Procurement Management Division 
 
C: Project File  

Kevin Ruane 
District One 
 
Cecil L. Pendergrass 
District Two 
 
Ray Sandelli 
District Three 
 
Brian Hamman 
District Four 
 
Mike Greenwell 
District Five 
 
Dave Harner 
County Manager 
 
Richard Wesch 
County Attorney 
 
Donna Marie Collins 
County Hearing  
Examiner 

 



Kevin Ruane 
D1stnct011e 

Geed L Pendergrass 
D1sf11cf Two 

Ray Sandel11 
D,sfnct Thro& 

Bnan Hamman 
O;s/nc/ Four 

Mike Greenwell 
D1stnc/ Five 

Dave Hamer 
County Manager 

Rtchard Wesch 
County lltlorney 

Donna Mane Collins 
County Heanng 
E>.anuuer 

F ebrua, y 21, 2024 

M1. Se1gio Blanco 
Mohawk Carpet D1stribulion, Inc. 
160 S Industrial Blvd 
Calhoun, GA 3070 I 

Subject. Renewal of Annual Contract B210031 MIF 
Floming P1oducts and Im,tallahon Se1vices 

Dear Mr Blanco: 

239-533-8871 

The above-referenced annual contract will expire on September 6, 2024, unless renewed. 
Lee County is requesting that this annual conhact be renewed for an additional three-year 
period (9/7/24- 9/6/27) Therefore, we are requesting that you choose one of the following 
options and return this letter to Lee County Ptocurement Management, Attn· Kimberly 
Urban, P.O. Box 398, Ft Myers, FL 33902-0398, (Fax: 239-485-8383 01 email 
kurban@leegov.com ), within 15 calendar days fiom 1eceipt. Failure to return by March 7, 
2024, may, at the County's sole discretion, result in conhact cancellation and/or rebid of 
solicitation 

__ X ___ a I want to continue performing under this annual contract for an 
additional three-year pe1 iod under the same te1111s and conditions as agreed upon in the 
above-1 efe1enced quotation. 

As a co11ditio11 of I/tis re11e111al, lite vendor agrees to proville Lee Co1111(11 with au 
updated i11s11rm1ce certificate 11po11 expil'ation of tile origi11nl certificate oujile witlt 
the Co1111ty. 

_____ b. I am not inte1ested in extending this conttact for an additional 
tl11ee-year period. Why? ________________ _ 

Vendor: 

i 
S1g11at11rc 

, 

Pre~1dent, Mohawk Commc1cial Ptocurement Management Director 
Title 

2/22/2024 
Dnte Date \ 

PO Box 398, Fo1t Mye,s, Florida 33902-0398 Phone (239) 533-2111 
www leegov com 

/\N EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 


